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1. Course   BSc Veterinary Nursing 
 

2. Year   2 
 

3. Applicable to Academic Year   2018/19 
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7. 
 

Allocation of Marks and any Additional Requirements 
 

 First Sit Weighting Credit 
Value 

Resit 

7.1. 
 

Anaesthesia & Emergency Critical Care 
Paper 1  
Assignment 1  
 

 
67% 
33% 

25 As first sit. 
A module passed 
at the second 
attempt may only 
be awarded a 
maximum of 50% 
 

7.2. 
 

Diagnostic Techniques  
Paper 2  
Assignment 2  
 

 
60% 
40% 

25 

7.3. 
 

Professional Development & Clinical Skills (II) 
OSCE  
Reflective Discussion Forum 
 

 
100% 
Pass/ 

Fail 
 

10 

8. 
 
8.1 
 
8.1.1. 
 
 
 
 
 
8.1.2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.1.3. 
 
 

Requirements to Pass Overall 
 
Year 2 of the BSc Veterinary Nursing 
 
Modules  
 In order to pass a module a student must obtain an aggregated average of  
 50% from the assessment activities combined 
AND 
 At least 40% in each individual assessment activity 
 
BSc Year 2  
 To have achieved a pass in all modules 
AND  
 To have achieved a pass in the practical examinations (OSCE’s)  
AND 
 To have achieved a pass in the Reflective Discussion Forum activity. 
 
Resit 
As first sit.  
 

9. 
 
9.1. 
 
 
9.2. 

Requirements to Proceed  
 
To Proceed to Year 3 of the BSc Veterinary Nursing 
 To have met the requirements to pass Year 2 of the BSc overall (section 8.1.2).   
 
To Proceed to Year 3 of the FdSc Veterinary Nursing 
 To have met the requirements to pass Year 2 of the FdSc Veterinary Nursing as 
 described in the relevant Award and Assessment Regulations. 
 

10. 
 
10.1. 
 
 
10.2. 
 
10.3. 
 
 

Consequences of Failure or Failure to Complete 
 
A student is required to resit any module failed at the first attempt. In order to resit a student 
will retake any assessment activity failed at the first attempt (<50%). 
 
The mark obtained for a module at the second attempt shall be no greater than 50%. 
 
A student who has failed the year at the second attempt and has not previously repeated a 
year of study will be entitled to repeat the year. The number of attempts at assessments will 
be the same as for those students not repeating the year. All modules under the ‘repeat 
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10.4. 
 
 
 
10.5. 
 
 
10.6. 

year’ rule will be capped at a maximum of a bare pass. 
 
A student who has failed the year at the second attempt and has previously repeated a 


