## Assessment & Award Regulations

1.	Course	BSc Veterinary Nurs	sing
2.	Year	2	
3.	Applicable to	Academic Year	2018/19

## Assessment & Award Regulations

7.	Allocation of Marks and any Additional Requirements							
	First Sit		Weighting	Credit Value	Resit			
7.1.	Anaesthesia & Emergency Critical Care Paper 1 Assignment 1		67% 33%	25	As first sit. A module passed at the second attempt may only			
7.2.	Diagnostic Techniques Paper 2 Assignment 2		60% 40%	25	be awarded a maximum of 50%			
7.3.	Professional Development & Clinical Skills (II) OSCE Reflective Discussion Forum		100% Pass/ Fail	10				
8.	Requirements to Pass Overall							
8.1	Year 2 of the BSc Veterinary Nursing							
8.1.1.	Modules In order to pass a module a student must obtain an aggregated average of 50% from the assessment activities combined AND At least 40% in each individual assessment activity							
8.1.2.	BSc Year 2 To have achieved a pass in all modules AND To have achieved a pass in the practical examinations (OSCE's) AND To have achieved a pass in the Reflective Discussion Forum activity.							
8.1.3.	<b>Resit</b> As first sit.							
9.	Requirements to Proceed							
9.1.	<b>To Proceed to Year 3 of the BSc Veterinary Nursing</b> To have met the requirements to pass Year 2 of the BSc overall (section 8.1.2).							
9.2.	<b>To Proceed to Year 3 of the FdSc Veterinary Nursing</b> To have met the requirements to pass Year 2 of the FdSc Veterinary Nursing as described in the relevant Award and Assessment Regulations.							
10.	Consequences of Failure or Failure to Complete							
10.1.	A student is required to resit any module failed at the first attempt. In order to resit a student will retake any assessment activity failed at the first attempt (<50%).							
10.2.	The mark obtained for a module at the second attempt shall be no greater than 50%.							
10.3.	A student who has failed the year at the second attempt and <u>has not</u> previously repeated a year of study will be entitled to repeat the year. The number of attempts at assessments will be the same as for those students not repeating the year. All modules under the 'repeat							

## Assessment & Award Regulations

year' rule will be capped at a maximum of a bare pass.

10.4. A student who has failed the year at the second attempt and has previously repeated a

10.5.

10.6.